Development of Rigging System for Prefabricated Wood I-joist
Floor Panels
Sigong Zhang1, Ying Hei Chui2*, David Joo3, Jean-Philippe Letarte4, and Luca Dalcastagne5
1 Postdoctoral Fellow, Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of
Alberta, Edmonton, AB, Canada
2 Professor, Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of Alberta,
Edmonton, AB, Canada
3 Principal, HausTec Ltd., Calgary, AB, Canada

Table 3. Test matrix for rigging plate withdrawal tests
No. Label Position
OSB Screws I-joist
𝑡
(mm)
Size
(in×in)
𝐿𝑠
(mm)
𝑁𝑠 type
flange
width
(mm)
𝐿𝑖
(in)
1 FC-15-60-4-53-TJI center 15 24×3 60 4 TJI210 53 24
2 FC-15-60-4-64 center 15 24×3 60 4 PKI10 64 24
3 FC-15-60-8-64 center 15 24×4 60 8 PKI10 64 24
4 FC-15-60-8-89 center 15 24×4 60 8 PKI40 89 24
5 FC-15-60-8-89-TJI center 15 24×4 60 8 TJI560 89 24
6 FC-18-60-4-64 center 18 24×3 60 4 PKI10 64 24
7 FC-18-60-8-64 center 18 24×4 60 8 PKI10 64 24
8 FC-18-60-8-89 center 18 24×4 60 8 PKI40 89 24
9 FC-15-50-4-53-TJI center 15 24×3 50 4 TJI210 53 24
10 FC-15-50-4-64 center 15 24×3 50 4 PKI10 64 24
11 FC-15-50-8-64 center 15 24×4 50 8 PKI10 64 24
12 FC-15-50-8-89 center 15 24×4 50 8 PKI40 89 24
13 FC-15-50-8-89-TJI center 15 24×4 50 8 TJI560 89 24
14 FC-18-50-4-64 center 18 24×3 50 4 PKI10 64 24
15 FC-18-50-8-64 center 18 24×4 50 8 PKI10 64 24
441
MOC SUMMIT / MAY 2019
16 FC-18-50-8-89 center 18 24×4 50 8 PKI40 89 24
17 FO-15-60-8-64 offset 15 24×6 60 8 PKI10 64 24
18 FO-15-50-8-64 offset 15 24×6 50 8 PKI10 64 24
19 OSB-18-50-8 center 18 24×12 50 8 PKI10 N.A. 24
Note: 𝑡 is the thickness of OSB panels;